
 
Professors Emeriti Network. We walk, what we talk. 

 

Ethics Aspects of Circular Economy 
Zoom Event on Tuesday, 3rd October 2023 at 17:00 CET 
On the occasion of 1st October, The International Day of Older Persons. 

 

Chair: 

Dr. Luigi Campanella, Professor Emeritus, Department of Chemistry, Sapienza 

University of Rome, Italy 

Past General Secretary, European Association of Professors Emeriti - 

EAPE & Chairman, Ethics Committee 

General Secretary, Italian Committee of EAPE 
Luigi.Campanella@UniRoma1.it 
 

The meeting managed by Dr. Aleksandar Erceg, Associate Professor 

Faculty of Economics, J.J. Strossmayer University, Osijek, Croatia 

Aleksandar.Erceg@EFOs.hr 

 

 

R e g I s t e r e d    P a r t i c i p a n t s    L I s t 

 

 

Dr. Scholastic Adeli, Senior Lecturer of Counselling Psychology 
Moi University, School of Arts and Social Sciences, Kenya 
ScholasticAdeli@MU.ac.ke  
 

Gustavo G. Boog, Coach, people & teams consultant 

Boog Consultoria, São Paulo, Brazil 

Gustavo@Boog.com.br 

 

Dr. Luigi Campanella, Professor Emeritus, Department of Chemistry, Sapienza 

University of Rome, Italy 

Past General Secretary, European Association of Professors Emeriti – 

EAPE & Chairman, Ethics Committee 

General Secretary, Italian Committee of EAPE 

Luigi.Campanella@UniRoma1.it 

 

Sir Professor Les Ebdon, Professor Emeritus CBE DL 
University of Bedfordshire, United Kingdom 
President, European Association of Professors Emeriti 
Les.Ebdon@Beds.ac.uk 
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Dr. Aleksandar Erceg, Associate Professor 

Faculty of Economics, J.J. Strossmayer University of Osijek, Croatia 

International Center for Entrepreneurial Studies (ICES) 

Aleksandar.Erceg@EFOs.hr 

Dr. Jože Gričar, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor, Slovenia 

Program Coordinator, Inter-Municipality Initiative: Cross-border eCollaboration in the 

eRegion  

Secretary, eSeniors 55+ Network & Secretary, Professors Emeriti Network 

Joze.Gricar@UM.si  

 

Dr. Jan (Janet M) Hively, Encore Network 

Portland, Oregon, USA 

Co-founder & U.S. Liaison, Pass It On Network 

HIVEL001@UMn.edu 

 

Dr. Yeghis Keheyan, Associate Professor 

University of Rome "La Sapienza", Italy  

Keheyan.Yeghis@gmail.com  

 

Dr. Ljerka König, Associate Professor  

Faculty of Economics, J.J. Strossmayer University, Osijek, Croatia 

Ljerka.Konig@gmail.com  

 

Mag. Georg Krauchenberg, Member of the Board 

Institute for the Danube Region and Central Europe - IGM, Vienna, Austria 

Georg.Krauchenberg@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Rebecca N. Lekoko, Profesor & Dean of Academic Affairs 

Defence Command and Staff College, Gaborone, Botswana 

RNLekoko@gmail.com  

 

Paolo Stefano Marcato, MD, Professor Emeritus 

Alma Mater Studiorum – University of Bologna, Italy 

PaoloStefano.Marcato@UniBo.it  

 

Dr.Dr.h.c. Heinrich C. Mayr, Professor Emeritus 

Former Rector, Alpen-Adria University of Klagenfurt, Austria 

Head, Application Engineering Research Group, Department of Applied Informatics 

Heinrich.Mayr@AAU.at 

 

Terezija Mackare, Chairperson of the Board 

Riga Active Seniors Alliance (RASA), Rīga, Latvia 

biedriba.RASA@inbox.lv  
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Dr. Marian Niedźwiedziński, Professor 

Business Informatics Department, School of Economy and Sociology, University of Łódź, 

Poland 

Member, Cross-border eCollaboration Consortium 

Marian.Niedzwiedzinski@Uni.Lodz.pl 

 

Dr. Maria Ochsenkühn-Petropoulou, Professor Emerita 

National Technical University Athens, School of Chemical Engineering, Laboratory of 

Inorganic and Analytical Chemistry, Athens, Greece 

Oxenki@central.NTUA.gr  

 

Dr. Vladislav Rajkovič, Professor Emeritus 

University of Maribor, Slovenia 

Vladislav.Rajkovic@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Miroslav Rebernik, Professor Emeritus 

University of Maribor, Slovenia 

Miroslav.Rebernik@UM.si  

 

Rita Slaitaite, Lithuanian EURAG Association, Vilnius. Lithuania 

Member, European Federation of Older Persons - EURAG 

SlaitRita@yahoo.com  

 

Dr. William T. Smith, President/CEO 

Aging in America, Inc., Purchase, N.Y., USA 

WTSmith@AgingInAmerica.org  

 

Dr. Béla Szabó, Associate Professor & Director, Distance Learning Studies 

Faculty of Sociology and Social Work, Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca, 

Romania 

Bela.Szabo@UBBCluj.ro  

 

Gaetano Thiene, MD, Professor Emeritus 

University of Padua, Italy 

Can the heart become centenary? 

Gaetano.Thiene@UniPd.it 

 

Dr. Bogusława Urbaniak, Professor 

Department of Labour and Social Policy, Faculty of Economics and Sociology, 

University of Łódź, Poland 

Boguslawa.Urbaniak@Uni.Lodz.pl 

 

http://www.zie.uni.lodz.pl/?s=szczeg&uid=1
https://www.uni.lodz.pl/en
http://eregion.eu/initiative/members/international-associates
mailto:Marian.Niedzwiedzinski@Uni.Lodz.pl
website:http://www.chemeng.ntua.gr/people/Ochsenkuehn-Petropoulou/?lang=en
mailto:Oxenki@central.NTUA.gr
https://fov.um.si/en/employees/vladislav-rajkovic
https://www.um.si/en/
mailto:Vladislav.Rajkovic@gmail.com
http://en.epfip.uni-mb.si/about-the-institute/team/miroslav-rebernik/
mailto:Miroslav.Rebernik@UM.si
https://liteurag.weebly.com/
https://eurag-europe.net/membre-organisations-of-eurag2021/
mailto:SlaitRita@yahoo.com
https://aginginamerica.org/aia-staff/
mailto:WTSmith@AgingInAmerica.org
https://socasis.ubbcluj.ro/en/staff/bela-szabo-2/
mailto:Bela.Szabo@UBBCluj.ro
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Gaetano_Thiene
mailto:Gaetano.Thiene@UniPd.it
https://www.uni.lodz.pl/en/employee/boguslawa-urbaniak
https://www.uni.lodz.pl/en
mailto:Boguslawa.Urbaniak@Uni.Lodz.pl

